
® 

model MC-200 

No. 0231-00 
1984·4 

BE003900PUA 

Control Equipment for Industrial Sewing Machine 

PARTS BOOK 

TDIYI .IUKI IIIIUSTRIAL CO •• LTD. 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK 
~~- ·~ 7. '/ ~ (J)jt1J 

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the Index. 
[2] 1: ;'f- ~ t1. t: aB.Pc C7>.fi. =li!= l:i , GEl t: ,;... &? h.c l' ~No (R e f.No) t: :M w 't ~ 1 :-- 7' ·~ ~.A 1: .J: -:> -r, -t C7>J'~=lll=n ' h n' tJ 1 T " 

2. Explanation of codes 
le;~ C7> Ill. a}l 

1) Codes on the "Note" column 
·.:de: !lVI (7) 1e. ~ 

G) n .. ... . . .. means this part is changed from the previous parts book. 
M @JC7>,, - ·:; 7 ~ ~ 1 : ~t L -r ~IEJ ~ !l! ~ t1. t:liB .fi. ~~o.;to L 1 't 

@ #01 . ... ... refer to the "Note" explanation at bottom of page . 
oo1 ""- -Y"f C7> • .i.le: C7> 111.aJl ~ ~ ~~ L -r "f ~ l, 

2) Codes on the "E.C. (Engineering change)" column 
·~!l!~Fl" IIVIC7> IC. -l} 

G) A.10/83 .. . . Added from October, 1983 
1983~ 10 Fl J: tJ &:!Jo ~ n t: 

@ D.10/83 .... Obsoleted from October,1983 
1983~ 10 Fl J: t) i'IIJ~* ~ tt t: 

3 When prev1ous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other : 
ftBJ'~ C7> :a. ~'1'1 n' t~· l , ~!I! C7> iJJ; * 
In this case, even obsoleted part (D.) can be ordered w1th the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders . 
.:. C7>!J]; .g. l:tl'i1J~8i (D)~ nt: ~"'a=ll!=-r- L .:. ,£x-r ~ 1 'tn ' &?, ~!l!~ Fl 1: J: tJ , l ' i' nn· C7>$J'~ ~iHtR L -r .: ,i.x"f ~ l ' . 

Example ( 1Jij) 

Ref. 
No. 

1 

1·1 

Note 
,de. 

tr 

tr 

tr 

"' 

Part No. 
c • ~~ 

B 1401 -100-000 
B1401-100-000·A 
B 11 05-200-000 

B1105-300-000 

Description E.C. 
lr li! ~Fl 

Needle bar 
r.----;;, 
10 .10/831 

Needle bar l._A_,_1_91!1;!] 
Frame cover iD-:-foiBJ] 

Frame cover rf4"2 

~ In case when prev1ous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other : 
$.fi.C7>:!i~ttn ' .f:> ~ !J]; * C7> ~!l! 

l8.J.Q!!l~ 

Amt. 

c .g 
Req. 

~~ ft. 
"IJ ;t: -

"IJ ;t: -

81105-300-000 

7 1.-- - .L..:tJ,, -

In this case the new part number is replaced on the" or~~ (Japanese)" column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number . 
.: C7>.1J}.g.l;i , ISOO .fi. C7> fDX .fi. ~!MI: -t nl : trh ~~.IT L l•.l'l.=li!=n• !c.A L "(of:> tJ 1 i' C7> "(· , ~.IT L l 'J'o=ll!='l· .:.-.i.x"f ~ l ' 

@ C.10/83 

0 Frame cover 

.iELl·~"'. =lll= 
Please order by the correct part number . 
.iELl•J'a11!='l .:.· , X"f~v 

@ M.10/83 . . ... The amount required IS changed from October, 1983 
The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Req". column . 

~ 
t 

Wrong No. 
W. .t'l .Pc =ll!= 

1983~ 10 Fl J: tJ ft• n ' ~!l! l : t~ -, t: • .:. C7>t,Q.g.ft.IIVII: !:i~ L l ' ft.n' f{'F L 'l of:> tJ 1 T 
3) Codes on the "Amt. Req." column 

• ft. • 1M C7> lc -1} 

G) 2 . . . . . . . . . . Indicates amount required is 2 . 
ft • • 2 11!l ~f{ h L 1 T 

@ 2.0 ......... Indicates length in meters. (unit is meted 
:!l ~ , 2 ->' - ~ J (., ~ f{ h L 1 T (.lji 1ft l:i->' - ~ J (., "(· T ) 
Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts book . 
.:. (!),, _ ·:; 7 · -~ ~ n'.:, l!f iJi!* ~ n t: aB .fi. 'l· 't . 

@ (1) . . ........ lnd1cates sub parts which construct the assembly part. 
Assembly part is shown as "asm." and~;; in Japanese, in the "Description" column. 
~JiOOJ'~ ~-Jilt L "( l, ~ ~$~"1. ~f{ h L .t 't . ~.!laB .fl. l:i .Pc ~ l1lll I:?R:x "(· •as m! fDX'l· ~ ;; c ~;'f- L 'l of:> tJ 1 T . 

~~~~~~ ...... ~""'~-.... ....... ~""'"~~~.""',..,.""'""""'""...,.,.....,......,......,_,..,..~~~~~.-, 
1 When Ordering The Spare Parts: 

In order to ensure that we del iver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER 
(ex. 81109-012-AOO) and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL 
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed . 

.:. (J)/'\-''/7' ''/ 7 t: ~cti ~ tt "C L' ~ fififfl $~ ~ .:.·;i)t 0)~ (;l:, $8'~:~cn1ft:% (fflj .;{ (;f, B 11 09-012-AOO) "(· .:.·)iXT ~ L ' o 
, .g-hit "C, .:.·ttcn/ \- ''/ 7' ''I 7 cn1fi!1ft:% (~Uf~...t., fflj .;{ tt, No.OO 10-01) :X (;t, 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 
1=1 •m 
t:1 'l\. 

1. CPU BOX COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 
CPU;f- ·y 7 .AfU)f~ 

2. PSC BOX COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 
PSC;f- ·;; 7 .AfU)f~ 

3. PSC CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 
PSC~'&fUJf~ 

4. LIST OF PSC CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 
PSC~'&fUJf~ IJ .A ~ 

5. S075: NEEDLE TOP POSITIONING SWITCH (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 
J:.i~.LI:..A 1 ·;; 7- (~5JIH.i:3t~£) 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 
~51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. CPUBOXCOMPONENTS 
CPU ;f.·:; 7 .A.IV!1~ 

3 

- 1 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Not~ Part No. E. c. Amt. 

No. rl: Jc Cl • Descript ion "' t Hcq. 
•• ~1!1f-l'l •• %'£ : t· 

1 M8502·120•EAO CPU UNIT CPU l: ':H ?~ 1 
2 M8'106·120-EAO CPU BOX ASH, CPU ili • '!l?/1 E ?E (1) 

3 M1004•110-000 CPU BOX. UPPER CPUm•-'!1 ?/1 ?1 1 
4 SL-4031481-Sf SCREW M3 L•14 1"1• J~!J· ~411 M3 L•14 5 
5 sT.:.4o31611-0R TAPPING SCREW D•3 La16 Sl'!lt• :,~~!J· D•3-24 L•16 1 
6 WP-0320501-SC WASHER 3.2X7Xo.s t,,.,.~ 3.2X7Xo.s 1 
7 ST-4031221-SR TAPPING SCREW Da3 La12 51'!1 t• :,~~!J· D•3 L=12 1 
8 WP-0320501-SC WASHER 3.2X7X0.5 t,,. , . ~ 3.2X7X0.5 1 
9 MAZ-02508000 CORD HOLDER J-~"t:•~·" 1 

10 M1005-110-0AO CPU BOX LOWER ASM. CPUili• '!l?/1 !J~ 7E 1 , M8509-120-EAO CPU PANNEL ASM. CPU "" ~~~ n 1 
, 2 M3nn7-12n-nno MOLT PRENE ;:·~·lof'!lf ~~~,·~-:~ (1) 

13 M9601-120-0AO DIGITAL SWITCH ASM. A 7•!J•7of'!lf A n (1) 

14 ~A-9sOOB01•00 CLIP CV-100 !r '!I'J?JI• J ~ · ( 1 ) 
1 5 M1002-120-0AO CPU BOX STAND ASM. CPUili"'!l?/1 ~ ·J'!I!r!il• 1 n 1 
16 ST-4031221-SR TAPPING SCREW Do:3 L•12 51'!1~· J~~· Dz3 L::12 6 
17 ioi1oo6-12o-ooo NUT ~ IJ'!I!r51 • f J'i'f1'!1~ 2 
18 WP-4302916-SC WASHER 43Xt.3X2.9 t''1•7J•) 43X63X2.9 2 
19 M1007•120-000 RUBBER WASHER m•-!J:~J•4 1 
20 io!S.-4s0321 O•KN SPRING WASHeR 4sX60X3,2 n·~'·n·~ 45 x6ox3.2 1 
21 M9606•120-000 EDG·e GUIDE CAP I'!I!J"1J"f~••1''!17" 

, 
22 MOi ~100jj•120-000 SPANNER 111\ 0 1 , 
23 MA0-11532000 STAPLE J- ~· :1.5''!17·1~ 4 
24 M850?-120-EAO CORD ASM. !J:.oJ•-:J-~· n , 
25 M9 62a-11o-ooo CLIP 1fO:.oll•:.o~• <2) 
26 EA-9sOOB01-00 CLIP CV-100 !T '!I'/? ,, . :.0 ~· (3) 

27 ST-4031221-SR TAPPING SCREW D=3 Lo:12 51'!1 t• :J~!J· D=3 L:12 1 
28 WP-0320501-SC WASHER 3,2X7X0.5 t: '"l•n•) 3.2X7XO.S 1 
29 MAT,;,801s9TOO CORD HOLDER ;:• :~!r• :.oJ- ~· l:HJI , 
30 ST-4031021-SR TAPPING SCREW D=3 L=10 I S1'!11: 0 ::J~!J• Dz3 L:10 4 
31 M8601-120-0A0 CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. cPu•n•:~ n 1 
32 ~L -: 0044sOO-OO IC (EX B•P88.36...2 J) It (EXB•P8836?J) RJ'~f (3) 
33 HR-o; 16001-2o RESISTOR ARRAY 100 OHMX4 7fJ-• 1 oo~-t.X4 J'~f ( 1 ) 
34 I!L":'0046200-00 CR ARRAY I C (L00462l (3) 

35 HR-0017033•10 RESISTOR 330 OHM 1/4W HJ-* 330:t-t. 5"' 1i 4W ( 3) 
" 36 HR-0017047-20 RESISTOR 4.7K 1 /4W 5'fJ-· 4.7K 1/4W ~:.o'Jl:'?? ( 2) 

37 HR-0017015-30 RESISTOR 15 KILO OHM 1/4W 7fJ-· 15K 1/4W SI:,~'Jt'?? (1) 

38 HR-0007010-20 RESISTOR 1 KILO OHM 1W 7fJ~· 1 J( 1W *:~\1•?1:;>? (4) 
39 HR.:.oo1?036-2o RESISTOR J.6 KiLO OHM 1/4W 7fJ-· 3.6K 1/4W Sl:.o'Jl:'?? (1) 

40 IIL-QOOQS00-00 I C SN740~N I C CSN7406Nl (1) 

41 M96oB-12o-ooo CPU CPU (1) 

42 HL-0000600-00 IC SN7407N IC CSN7407Nl (;I) 

43 HL-oo137oo-oo I C SN74LS 107N I C CSN74LS107N) (1) 
44 I!L":'Oo14_soo-oo I C SN74LS 42N I C (SN74LS42Nl (1) 

45 HL-:-oo128oo-oo ic C SN74LS f4 N l IC CSN74LS14N) (1) 

46 HL":'Oo25200-00 I C CUPC177Cl I C (UPC177Cl (1) 

47 HL-0029100-00 IC CSN7i.LS244Nl I C CSN74LS244N) ( 2) 
48 HL-oo2o6oo-oo I C SN74132N I C CSN74132Nl (1) 

49 HL-ooo66oo-oo IC SN74136N IC CSN74136N) (1) 

50 E9654-501-000 DIODE ALLEY CDAP401) 51" f:t- ~· J'~f ( DAP401l (4) 
51 HG-0020800-00 DIODE ALLEY (DAN401l 51°f:t-~·l'~f CDAN401) (2) 
52 HC-0042300-00 CAPAC !TOR 20Pf sov J:.07°:J'1 20Pf sov ~'~'!I? ( 2) 
53 HC-005460-0-00 "C-A"P·A·e I T-0 R- o:oYM F 50V J:.07°:J'1 il.01 .Mf 56v t!? f '!l? ( 16) 
54 HCB-20SR1013 CAPAC !TOR 100MF 25V J:.o7•;o'1 100Mf 25V '":.01lf (1) 

55 HA•000020D-OO DIP SWITCH 4P (A6MS-4l ,. . f'!l7° llf '!lf 4P (A6MS•4) (1) 

56 HY-0000100-00 QUARTZ CRYSTAL 9,6MHZ ~~~3-~J~·-~ 9,6MHZ . .. (1) 

57 .HA.;.0000300-00 'p(fS H- B litTON SWITCH (NO-LOtKINGl i•·i!Jif~ ·~j1 c i:.oo•;i?) -- ·· (2) 
58 itA.:.o~oo4oo-oo PUSH-BUTTON SWITCH (SELF•LOCKING) 7"'!1~lillf'!lf (t!Ho70'!I?) (3) 

59 M9602-110-000 34-POLE CONNECTOR J)?51 34P (1) 
60 M9603-110-000 6-POLE CONNECTOR J)~SI 6P (1) 

61 M9605-120-0AO CONNECTOR ASM. J)?~ n (1) 

62 .~.K.-o.u3~1 01.-so . 15~POLE _CONNECTOR 15P J~?Sl (1) 
63 f:4961'i-11o-ooo TP CHECK PIN TP1-I'!I?t" :J (1) 

64 HX~oooo.zoo-oo KNOB, WHITE 7° '!I ;J J:I.f'!lf ':O '?E ~0 ( 5) 
65 HW-2003500-00 ELECTRIC WIRE, YELLOW t• =-1~7· :It! :I 17-0. 16 • ( 0. 1 ) 
66 SL-4040881-S~ SCREW M4 L=B t"'•J~ !J · ~411 M4 L=B 1 
67 M8514-120-0AU GROUND WIRE ASM, K l'-IIJ- ~· K n 1 
68 ~8514.-120~DAI,J fiROUND W I_RE ASM, J l'-~:1":'~· J n (1) 
69. M8514•120-CAO GROUND WIRE ASM,E l'-IIJ-~• E n ( 2) 
70 M8514 ·12.0-0AO GROUND WIRE ASM, c 7-11:1-~· c n (1) 

71 SL-4041081-SF SCREW M4 L=10 1"1•J)!J• 1!411 M4 ·L=1 o (1) 

72 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 0'!11J?1'H M4X0,7 1 ~J (1) 

Note ( ii.lc ) #01 .. .. . Special order part ~~IJ )i.)C$,f., 

-2-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
I 
I 56 

I 

I 
I 

MPONENTS PSC BO~ .;~ A OOi~ 
2. Psc,. I 2 7 4 

1 57 58 
I 
L-. -

----, 
I 
I 
I 

---, 54 
I 55 
I 
I 
I 
I 

59 
60 L ___ _ 

-3-

~~70 ~r:c 

:>72 

5 37 

- - ., 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
J 

38 

47 

p 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No. E. C. Amt. 
No. r.t JL Q • Descript ion 1:ll! !f. Fl 

II g l{cq. 
ao uu 

t'<:: 
1 W01 M8501·120•AAU PSC UNIT A PSC l:';l~ A ?~ 1 
2 W02 M8501•120·BAU PSC UNIT B PSC l: 'H ?~ 1 
3 1103 M8501·120-CAU PSC UNIT c PSC l:'!l ~ c ?~ 1 
4 1104 M850i•120·DAU PSC UNIT D PSC J.:';l~ ?~ 1 

5 SL-4061685-SF SCREW M6 L=6 t:t.il. 1"1• :J~!J· 4 
6 143o02·110-ooo MOUNTING PLATE iii• '!l?il. ~ ·J ';I'!tlt?• 1 
7 SL-4051681-SF SCREW M5 L=16 1'\'' ~ !I '' t:t.il. M5 L•16 2 
8 M850i!-110-0AU POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. AC :J.?•J3?1l-~· n 1 
9 M9624-11o·ooo WIRE PIN 'J1'1'·t•-;; ( 2) 

1 0 HP•1A43PGC•12 GROUND WIRE TERMINAL J' ':IH?,-;;!.1 (1) 

11 HX•0009700•00 EARTH BAND J'•il.t3?!J• 
"" J ~· ( 2) 

1 2 HW•0003200•30 3-CORE CABTYRE CORD .,.7"511'1':J-~" 3!.1-;; (0.6) 
1 3 ~9655-110-000 VINYL TAPE t• :-1~7-7• (1) 

14 HP•0013800·00 RECEPT(LE 7J'ii.~:J 1.11:7' :il?l~ (2) 
15 HP•0013700•00 GROUND WIRE TERMINAL ~1~1l· 5I J'':l'f1'751-;;!J (1) 

1 6 SL•4051681•SF SCREW Ms L=16 1"1" ~;.,·· t:t.il. Ms L:o16 3 
17 II05 M8 507·110•0AU PEDAL SENSOR ASM. "1° 511~1::1'1 n 1 
18 1106 M850?·120·0AU PEDAL SENSOR ASM, "'51" J~t:-;;'1 n I 

19 1105 M2009·110·000 SPRING REGULATOR n1l+!JY'!I f3-t:';I)!J• (1) 

20 110 5 142o1o-11o-ooo NUT n1lr:.rY'!I f3-t:';l1') ~ (1) 

21 1105 M2007-110-AOO SPRING A nnr:.r rl•) A (1) 

22 110 5 M200!1·11i)•000 SPRING STUD 7~1li!JII")!J•7 ( 1 ) 
23 1106 M2009·110·000 SPRING REGULATOR n1lt!JY'!I f3-t:'!I) !J• ( 2) 
24 1106 M2010·110·000 NUT n1lt !J Y':I f3-t: ':I 1'.'H (2) 
25 11'06 M2007-120-AOU SPRING B 7 ~ 1li!JI\") ( 2> 
26 1106 M200S-110-000 SPRING STUD 7~1li!JI\")!J•7 ( 2> 
Z7 M200i·110·000 PEDAL SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE "1° 51'' l~t:-;;'1 ~'.1':1'11', (1) 

28 M2006·110·000 SPRING ~17• ~ 11•) (1) 

29 M2002·110·000 PEDAL LEVER '\
0 51'' J~IJII" • (1) 

30 M852i-110•0A0 SENSOR VOLUME ASM. 1::J'1•ili" IJJ.£. n (1) 

31 M2003·110·000 PEDAL LINK "'' 51• J~ •;-;;? (1) 

32 SM•8040802•TP SCREW M4X8 hl~t.~· M4X0.7 L=8 ( 2) 
33 M2004·110•000 VOLUME LINK ili"'.Jl-l.'.J:J7 (1) 

34 SM•4030801•SF SCREW M3X0. 5 L=8 t"'·:J~!J· M3XO.s L=8 (1) 

35 SL•4030681•SF SCREW M3 L=6 1"1"J)!J• t:L.il. M3 L=6 ( 4) 
36 HX•000960D•00 EDGE BUSHING I';/;,'' J?• /'' '!1 ~ 1 < o.n 
37 M3001·110·00U PSC BOX PSC iTi'''!J?}.. 1 
38 M302!1-110-00U PLATE tl·J." :1-?'H, 1 
39 SL•4030881•SF SCREW M3 L=8 1'\";J)!J• t:L.;( M3 L=8 2 
40 M8s28·110·0AO VARIABLE RESISTOR ASM. A iii" 'Jl?l. A n 1 
41 ~A·?sOOB01·00 CLIP CV-100 '1'!1'/71\":J~" ( 1 ) 
42 HX•OOOOc;OO•OO KNOB <HB·20Sl ';/~~ (HB•20Sl 1 
43 M1QQ5·120·000 VOLUME INSTALLING PLATE iii'' IJJ.?l. ~~ ';1 '11'5J 1 
44 SM•4o3o4o1·SC SCREW M3Xo.S L=4 1"1":J)!J" M3 Xo. 5 L=4 2 
45 WS•0310002•KN SPRING WASH!;R 3,1X 5 ,9X0,7 II'')'!" 1l•) 3,1X 5 ,9X0,7 2 
46 SL•4041081•SF SCREW M4 L=10 1"1"J)!J• t:l.il. M4 L=10 8 
47 M3004·110·000 GASKET A iii'' ';17i1.1ll\"- 1\' ';14'-;; A 2 
48 i.i3oo 6-11o-ooo GASKET B iii" ':17}.1ll\"- ,,. ';14'- I! 2 
49 M3004•12Q-AA0 PSC BOX COVER ASM, RSC iii" ';l?i1.1JI\•- n 1 
so M9 656 -11o-ooo SCREW 1lll " -7, ~n:..• 1 
51 RE•0400000·KO SNAP RING 4 E1l"9~:1-'J 4 1 
52 rA.:.12 5o4o6·RO RUBBER PLUG ~:1-1::~ 0=12. 5 L=4 1 
53 M3014•110-0AO HINGE A.SM, ili"'!l7i!.1lll"- E:~:.r• 7~ 2 
54 1107 M8520·110·AAU TRANSFORMER UNIT A 7''J1''J l: ';l ~ 1 
55 1108 ~85?0-110-BAU TRAN~FORMER UNIT B 7'' ;;7'':; J.:'~ ~ B 1 
56 MBs0 5·110·0AO CAPACITOR ASM,C2 J:J7":J'1 C2 7:: ( 1 ) 
57 M8s04-110-0AO CAPACITOR ASM,C1 :J-;;7'' -;;'1 C1 7:: ( 1 ) 
58 SL•4030681•SF SCREW M3 L=6 1'\":J)!J• t:L.il. M3 L=6 (4) 
59 1107 ~8506·110-AAU TRANSFORMER UNIT A 7•'-;;'J":J ~7-;;il. A n (1) 

60 1108 M8506-110·BAU TRANSFORMER ASM. 7"-;;'J • -;; ~7:JA 7:: (1) 

61 1107 M9 625·110•AOU TRANSFORMER A 7'' J'J'' J ~7-;;il. A (1) 

62 1108 M9 625·110•80U TRANSFORMER B 7'' J'1''J ~7-;;il. ( 1 ) 
63 HP•1A43PGC•12 GROUND WIRE TERMINAL i'':Jf1'?,-;;!J ( 1 ) 
64 M9624·110•000 WIRE PIN 'J1'1'·t•-;; ( 5) 
65 "9624-110-000 WIRE PIN 'J1'1'·t•-;; (4) 
66 M962?·110•000 a-POLE PLUG 11'0:17°7?• liP !JO ( 1 ) 
67 M9619·110-000 PIN-SHAP~ TERMINAL, FEMALE t• ;:J:il- ~ .,. ,~ ;!.}. ( 8) 
68 EA•9500B01·00 CLIP CV-100 '1'1')711" -;;~· (3) 

69 M3(l0 5·110•00U SHIELD PLATE ~7-;;ii.!J-J~~ .. .,., (1> 

70 SL•4041081•SF SCREW M4 L=10 1"1":J)!J•' t:L.}. M4 L=10 ( 1 0) 
71 HK•Oi71sOO·sO TERMINAL PLATE 51-;;!.11'51 ( 2) 
72 SM•4031601·SF SCREW M3XO.s L=16 1"1" :J)!J• M3X0.5 L=16 ({.) 

73 ":'964?-110:-000 EDGE BU~HING I';IJ-;;7• 7" ';I!J l (2) 
74 HF•000711 5-00 FUSE HOLDER tJ.-}." ilil~5l·- (2) 
75 M96s4·110-00U SPRING . WASHER tl·i!.• ~·J';I'JJ\• )'1•1J") (2) 
76 E8760·4s2·HOO RHOMBIC TUBE ii.::Cfl-7" ( 0. 2> 
77 HX•0009800·00 BUSHING :J- ~· 7" ';I!Jl 1 

Note (;:Hcl #01 ... .. For 220V without automatic presser foot lifter AKt.c L, 220V .Efl 
#02 ..... For 115V without automatic presser foot lifter AK t.c L, 115V.Efl 
#03 ... .. For 220V with automatic presser foot lifter AK1t ~ , 220V.Efl 
#04 ... .. For 115V with automatic presser foot lifter AK1t ~ , 115V.Efl 
#05 .. .. . For without automatic presser foot lifter AKt.c L .Ell 
#06 ..... For with automatic presser foot lifter AK1t ~ .Efl 
#07 ... .. For 220V 220V .Efl 
#08 ... .. For 115V 115V.Efl 

-4-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



/ 

~~ 
~· ... ,· ) 

If 
116 1 

r-
1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I-
I 
I 
I 

117 I 

~-~ -
~ I 

~ : 
(J:i I 

I 
I 

51 

L------

15 

0 

53-54 
L _~ 

55 

- 5-

46 
I 

47 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

J 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Nl•le Part No. Amt. Code Ref. Note Part No. Amt. Code 
No. IH~ 0 • l<cq. No. 1Llt.: 0 m. l<cq. 

a a t''< :,: It! -It a a t '{ :,:, lt!.ft 

1 86037-505-0AO 1 67 HC-0054600-00 ( 15) C2. 4- 7, 9 - 16. 19, 20 
2 M9637-110-000 1 68 ~C-:Q914600-00 (1) CB 
3 M9640•110•000 1 69 HCR-205R1013 (1) C17 
4 06043-555-800 4 70 HC-0065010-10 (1) CIB 
s M8504-120-0AO , 71 HC-0042500-00 (2) C21 , 22 
6 06042-555-BOO ( 9) 72 HF-0004004-00 (1) F2 
7 M96 39-1 10•000 (1) 73 HG-2674014-0P (5) 01 - 3, 9, 10 
8 M9638·110-000 ( 1 ) 74 HG-2672011-?P (3) 07, B. 11 
9 HW-5F1BS12-98 ( 0. s) 75 HG-0021400-00 <2> ZD1, 2 

1 0 M9637·110-000 (, ) 76 M9653-110•000 (1) U1 
11 M9640-110-000 ( 1 ) 77 HL.:oooo6oo-oo (1) U2 
12 06043-555-BOO ( 9) 78 M9698-11o-ooo (1) U3 
13 1101 M8602- 110 -EA U ~ 79 M9697-110-000 (1) U4 
14 HOZ M8602-110 ;. FAU 8o HL-oooo5oo-oo ( 1 ) us 
15 1102 M851i-120-0A0-A (1) 81 HL-oo4o6oo·oo (1) AVA I 
16 1102 06042-555-800 (4) 82 ~L-oos,8oo-oo en AVA2 
17 1102 MAI-15043000 ( 1 ) 83 HL-oo462oo-oo (2) CAA1 , 2 
18 1102 EA .:. 95001101•00 ( 1 ) 84 HT:0017200-00 (3) 01 , 2, 4 
19 1102 HN -:- 0000500-00 ( 1 ) 85 HT-ooo7Boo-oo <2> 06,8 
20 1102 M9618-110-000 (4) 86 11 02 HT-oo172oo-oo (1) 09 
21 ~8505-120-0AO-A ( 1 ) 87 Hr- 000 66 0o-oo (1) 012 
22 0604 2- 5s 5-aoo ( 8) 88 HW-:-1oo14oo-oo (1) WI 
23 GBC-02618000 ( 1 ) 89 HY-0000 500-00 (1) Y1 
24 M8 52 2-110-0AO (1) 90 E9..,03-603•000 (1) VAl 
25 M961!1·110-000 (8) 91 HR-0141020-40 (1) VA2 
26 M8 511-110-0A0-A (1) 92 1101 EA-9523800-00 ( 5) VA4 -8 
27 o. 6o42- 555 -aoo (4) 93 1102 EA-9523800-00 (6) VA4 - 9 
28 M962U-110-000 (1> 94 HR-0118010-00 (1) VAIO 
29 !oi961!!•110-000 ( 4) 95 HR.:.oi390 47-20 12) AAI, 2 
30 1101 M3011-11"0-000 12) 91. HR-00910~1-00 12) Rl , 2 
31 1102 M3011-110-000 (1) 97 HR-0007047•20 (1) A3 
32 1101 SL-4031081-SF (1) 98 HR-:-0042022-10 (1) R4 
33 1101 NM-3034000-SF (1) 99 HR-0007010-20 (1) R6 
34 1102 SL-4031681-SF 12) 100 HR-0007010-00 <2> A7, 8 
35 1102 NM-30340 00-SF (2) 101 HR.:oo1?oio-1o ( 5) All. 20-23 
)6 ~ :";: . M1004-120-0AO 11> 1o2 HR-0017022•10 12) A12, 39 
37 SL-48 514 !1 1-SF (, ) 103 1101 HR-0017062-20 (3) A13, 29,32 
38 HG-0023100-00 (1) 104 1102 ~R-:-0017062~20 <2> R13,29 
39 SL-4042081-SF (1) 105 HR-0017062-30 (1) Rl4 
40 M9636·110-000 (1) 106 ~R-:-0017043•30 (2) Rl5,33 
41 M1002-110-000-A (1) 107 HR-0017010-PO 12) Rl6,30 
42 WP-0430ROO-SC 11> 10R HR-0017091-20 (1) Rl7 
43 ~M-:-6040001-SC (1) 109 HR-0017047•20 (1) RIB 
44 WP-0 280500-SC (1) 11 0 HR-:-0017022•40 (1) Rl9 
45 t!M-:- 68 50001-SC (1) 111 HR-0017020•20 (1) R24 
46 SL-4031281-SF (1) 11 2 HR-0017022-20 <1> A25 
47 NM-3034000-SF (1) 113 HR:oo1?o1o-2o (1) A26 
48 EA-9500801-00 ( 2) 11 ... HR-0017056-20 12) R27, 28 
49 SL-4031081-SF <2> 115 HR-0042020-20 (1) R36 
50 SL.:4031281-SF (6) 116 M1Q13·110-000 (1) 

51 M1001-110-000-A (1) 117 SL-4041081-SF 14) 
52 M3o18-11o-ooo ( 2) 118 SL-4041681-SF ( 2) 
53 SL-4031081-SF (2) 

54 NM.:.3u34000-SF (2) 
55 M8514-130-0AO (1) 

56 M9 6o1;.;11o..;ooo ( 1) Jl 
57 M960<!-110-000 (1) J3 
sa M9604-110-000 (1) J4 
59 M9603-110-000 (1) JS 
60 M9645-11o-ooo (4) J8,12 - 14 
61 HK-0038100-30 (1) JIO 
62 HK-0038101-50 ( i ) J11 
63 M9613-110-000 (2) ZNAI , 2 
64 M961i-110-000 <2> TPGNO, TLI 
65 HA-ooo19oo-oo (1) osw 
66 HC-0082022-SO (1) Cl 

Note ( ;i!cl #01 ..... For without automatic presser foot l.ifter AKtt L ffi 
:11 02 .. ... For with automatic presser foot lifter AKft ~ ffi 

- 6-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. 
No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

1 0 
, 1 
1 2 
13 
1 4 
1 5 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
4.5 
44 
4s 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 

4. LIST OF PSC CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS 
PSC~~.&001~ IJ 7- ~ 

Note Part No. 
r.Uc 0 • Descript ion D D 

86037-505-0AO GROUND WIRE ASM, 
M9637-11o-ooo 12-POLE PLUG COVER 
':!9640-110-000 12-POLE PLUG 
D6043-555-900 PIN TERMINAL, MALE 
M8504-120-0AO DRIVER CABLE ASM, 
D6042-555-900 PIN.SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE 
M9639·11U-OOO ll-POLE RECEPTACLE 
M963!!•110-000 12-POLE RECEPTACLE COVER 
HW•5F18S12•98 9-CORE CABTYRE CORD 
M9637·110-000 12-POLE PLUG COVER 
M9640-110-000 12-POLE PLUG 
D6043-555-B00 PIN TERMINAL, MALE 

/t01 M8o02-110-EAU PSC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, EU 
1102 M860"2-110-FAU PSC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, FU 
/t02 M8511-120-0AO-A DRIVER CABLE ASH, c 
ltO'Z 06042-555-BOO PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE 
/t02 HAt-15043000 NYLON RECEPTACLE 4P 
/t02 EA.:,9500B01·00 CLIP CV-100 
/t02 HN-QUOOs00-00 RING CORE 8 
/t02 M9618-110-000 tNTERMINAL 

~asos-120-0AO-A DRIVER CABLE ASH, B 
D6042-sss·900 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE 
GBC-02618000 12P RECEPTACLE 
Ha522-110-0AO GROUND WIRING ASM 
M961~·110-000 tNTERMJNAL 
M8 511-11 O•OAO-A CLUTCH BRAKE CABLE ASM, 
D6o42- 555 -eoo PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, fEMALE 
M9620-110-000 RECEPTACLE 
1o19 61e-11o-ooo INT~RMINAL 

It Of H3011-110-000 PLUG 
/t02 M3011-110-000 PLUG 
/t01 SL,;.4U31081•SF SCREW 1~3 L=10 
/t01 NH•3034000•SF NUT M3 
/t02 SL•4031681·SF SCREW M3 L=16 
/t02 NM•3034000•SF NUT M3 

H1004-120-0AO RADIATOR B 
SL~48s1~81•SF SCREW M2. 5 L=14 
HG•0023100•00 DIODE BRIDGE (S2VB10l 
SL•4042081•SF SCREW M4 L=20 
loi9636-11o-ooo DIODE BRIDGE 
M1002•110-000-A RADIATOR 
wP-043oaoo-sc WASHER 4,3xaxo.a 
!I!M~6040Q01-SC NUT M4 
wP-o 2aosoo-sc WASHER 
NM•68~0001•SC NUT M2. 5 
h-40 1281-SF SCREW M3 L=12 
NM-3034000-H NUT M3 
EA-9500801-00 CLIP CV•100 
SL-4031081-SF SCREW M3 L=1 0 
SL.:,4031281·SF SCREW M3 L=12 
M10Qi-110-000-A RADIATOR A 
M3018-110•000 TRANSISTOR PLATE 
SL-4031081-SF ·SCREW M3 L=10 
NM.:.3u34000-SF NiJT M3 
M8514-130-0AO J U~IPER WIRE ASM, 
M9601..;110-000 a-POLE CONNECTOR 
M9602-110-000 34-POLE CONNECTOR 
M9604-110-000 12-POLE PLUG 
M9603-110•000 6-POLE CONNECTOR 
M9645•110•000 2-POLE CONNECTOR 
HK-0038100•30 3-POLE PLUG 
HK-0038101·50 15-POLE CONNECTOR 
M9613•110-000 ZNR (ERZ·C14DK330l 
M961i-110·000 TP CHECK PIN 
HA-ooo19oo-oo DIP SWITCH 2P 
HC-0082022•50 CAPACITOR 0,22MF 2SOV 

-7-

E. c. Amt. 

~1!'¥-Fl 
n g l{cq. D D 

t'< :,: 
}'-ii.J- ~· ') = 1 
7"'')"1.111"- 12P 1 
11'0;:~7• ,'). 12P 1 
t:• J 51-E1Jb u 4 
~· 51'1\• -'1-7"1b ?:: 1 
t:• :1 SI.E11b .J!'- (9) 
11'o:~n7• 51'Jib 12P (1) 
'.Jt!7" SI'Jibt.lll• 12P ( 1 ) 
•117• SI1'1'J-~• 0,1SX20X9 (0,5) 
7" 5'J"t.ll\"- 12P ( 1 ) 
11'0:J7°5'J• 12P (1) 
t:•:~ 51-E11b :tl. (9) 
PSC •n• :~ EU?:: 1 
PSC •n•:~ F U 'J:. 1 
~"51'1\ ''- 'J-7•ib c n (1) 
t:• J 51-E1ib ""- (4) 
4P I.Jt!7" 5I 'Jib (1) 

i'r':J'l?n•· ~· rn 
'.J:J'}"JJ' B ( 1 ) 
1':~51-Etlb <4> 
~·'51')\"- 'J-7• lb B n (1> 
t:• :1 51-E 1ib "'" (8) 
11'0:1 ut!7• 51 'Jib !lo 12P (1) 
1-ii.J- ~· n (1) 

1';151-E11b <8> 
'J'5':J'f7"1J-· 'J-7• Jb n ,,. 
t:• :1 51-E1Jb .J!'- (4) 
J)')51 '.Jt!7• 51!71b (1) 
1':J51-E11b (4) 
J)')51,t'J';7•51 ( 2) 
J)')~.JI'J57"'J (1> 
1'1." J)!J• t!l.il. M3 L=10 (1) 

75:1!1" 1':J ~ M3X0,3 (1) 

t!L.;l.~!J· M3 L=16 <2> 
75:J!J"1':J~ M3X0,3 <2> 
m-~·:~n• :~ B ~ =- (1) 
1'1." J~!J· t!l.il. M2, 5 L=14 ( 1 ) 
51'' 1':t- ~· S2VB10 (1) 
1'1." ~!)· t!l.l. M4 Lo:20 (1) 
~~ {;f'-t-" ''' IJ'!I!J\\ (1) 

ili-~':JI\":1 B ( 1 ) 
t:5'.1"7J'') Jt.l• !il?Jb M4 (1) 
O':J1J'J1':J ~ M4X0,7 1!Jl (1> 
t:'5'.1"7J"~ J7J• !il?Jb M2 .s <ll 
61l'J1':J~ M2,~ (1) 
t!L.ii.~!J· M3 =12 (1) 

7'):,!1•1';) ~ M3X0,3 (1) 

'J':J')'))\• J ~· (2) 
1'1.'' J~!J· t!l.il. M3 L=10 <Zl 
t!l.ii.~!J· M3 Lo:12 (6) 
i1i-~':JI\":J A (1) 

~:;:,!1•1.51 ht1''J B ( 2) 
1'\IIJ)!/11 t!l.;l. M3 L=10 <2> 
75:,~" 1':J~ M3X0.3 <2> 0 
7H3. !J•t>:~l\".t!:, ')::. (1) 
J)'J9 8 P ( 1 ) 
J)?51 34P (1) 

J~'J9 7P (1) 
J)')51 6P ( 1 ) 
7• 5?" 2P (4) 
ii.~I.J-~7·:;?• 3P (1) 

15P J~')!a (1) 

ZNR (ERZ-C14DK330l ( 2) 
TP'fi':J'Jt 0 :1 ( 2) 
7" 1'7• ;1.1'':J'f (1) 

J:J7":J'1 (1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note 
No. rl=. J~ 

Part No. 
~ . Descri pt ion 

E. C. 
WiJ!~iJ 

Amt. 
l<eq. 
%'<:I:· 

67 HC-0054600•00 CAPACITOR 0,01Mf 50V ~~,·~? 0,01Mf 50V ~'!1? (151 
68 ~C·Q~146QO•OO CAPACITOR Q,1M~ 50V ~~,·~? 0,1MF 50V 1~' <11 
69 HCB•205R1013 CAPACITOR 100M~ 25V ~~7·~? 100MF 25V ,.~~~ (11 
70 HC-0065010•10 CAPACITOR 100Mf 50V ~~7·~? 100Mf 50V ,.~~~ (1) 
71 HC•0042500•00 CAPACITOR 3300MF 25V ~~,·~? 3300MF 25V ~·~n~ <2> 
72 HF-0004004•00 FUSE 4A tJ·i!.• 4A ( U 
73 HG-2674014-0P DIODE (U05E) ~·~lt-~• (U05El (5) 
74 HG-2672011•7P DIODE (V03C) ~·1':t-~• (V03Cl (3) 
75 HG•0021400·00 DIODE (RD30f8) ~ 1'1':t-~• (RD30f8) (2) 
76 M9653·110-000 CPU M1514C CPU M1514C (1) 
77 HL-0000600•00 IC SN7407N IC (SN7407Nl <1> 
78 M9698-11o-ooo 1 c M969ll 1117• 'J'!I ~ 1 c < M969B > < n 
79 M9697-110-000 IC M9697 II17° 1J'H IC (M9697) (1) 

80 HL-0000500•00 IC SN7406N IC (SN7406N) (1) 
81 HL·oo4o6oO•OO IC (UPC14305H) IC (UPC14305H) (1) 
82 ~L-005 1 800•00 IC TA78~018AP IC (TA78L018AP) <1> 
83 HL-oo462oo·oo cR ARRAY It <Loo462> ,~~~ 

_84 HT-0 017200•00 TRANSISTOR (2SD1087) ~:;.-• •:;1.~ (2SD1087) ,;n 

85 HT·ooo78oo·oo TRANSISTOR (25D56o) ~?~~·;;~.~ (2SD56o> <2> 
86 No2 ~T-oo172oo·oo TRANSISTOR (2SD1o87) ~5~~•:;1.9 (2SD1o87) <1> 
87 HT·ooo66oo·oo TRANSISTOR (25C945Q) ~5~~•:;1.9 (25C945Q) (1) 
88 HW 71o014oo·oo ELECTRIC WIRE, YELLOW ~·1':;11\ 0 -~;:1 (JPW•Q2A) (1) 
89 HY•0000 500•00 QUARTZ CRYSTAL 3. 5BHHZ ~'i!';J? 1\::I;J~!I 3.s8MHZ (1) 

~9~0~~~~E~9,6 03- 6 0~3~·~0~0~0~~~VA~R~I~A~B~L~E~R~E~S~IS~T~O~R~1~0~K~O~HM~1~/~2~1W~---+------+~m"~•~VlL·~·6~1~10~K~lt~-~6~~1ui'2~W~~----+--<~:1~)~ 
91 HR-0141020-40 VARIABLE RESISTOR 200KOHM 1/2W 7~~-· 200K 1/2W ~~~~7~ <1) 
92 N01 EA 7952J800·00 VARIABLE RESISTOR 5K OHM 1/2W m"UJ-6 5K:t•6 1i2W (5) 
93 N02 EA•9523BOO-OO VARIABLE RESISTOR 5K OHM 1/2W t.•Ul-6 5Klt-~ 1i2W (6) 
94 HR-0118010·00 VARIABLE RESISTOR 10 OHM 1/2W 7~~-· 10:t-~ 1/2W 1\~Jf~ (1) 
95 HR~0139047•20 RESISTOR ARRAY 4,1K OHM 1i8W 7~J·7~~ 4,?K 1i8W (2) 
96 HR•00910s 1·00 RESISTOR 51 OHM 5W 7~J-· 5_U-L. 5W (2) 
97 HR-0007047•20 RESISTOR 4.7 KILO OHM 1W HJ·· 4.7K 1W ·~~·?!:'?? (11 
98 ~R 7 oo 4 2022-10 RESISTOR 220 OHM 2W 7~J-· 220:t-~ ZY ·~~·? (1) 
99 HR-0007010•20 RESISTOR 1 KILO OHM 1W 7~~-· 1K iW ·~~•?t?? (1) 

iOO HR-0007010•00 RESISTOR 10 OHM 1W 7~J-· 10:t-~ 1W ·~~•?t?? (2) 
1of HR~0017010•10 RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/4W 7~J-· 100:t•6 11 4 9~Yt?? (5) 
i02 HR-0017022•10 RESISTOR 220 OHM 1/4W 71'J-· 220:t-~ 1it.W 9~Y (2) 
103 N01 HR-0017062·20 RESISTOR 6.2 KILO OHM 1/4W 7~J-· 6.2K:t-~ 1/4W (3) 
!04 N02 HR-0017062•20 RESISTOR 6.2 KILO OHM 1/4W 7~J-· 6,2K:t-~ ii4W (2) 
105 HR~0017062·30 RESISTOR 62 KILO OHM 1/4W 7~J-· 62K 1/4W 9~~t1? (1) 
106 ~R : 0017043•30 RESISTOR 43 KILO OHM 1/4W 7~~-· 43K 1/4W 9~~t17 <2> 
f07 HR-0017010-PO RESISTOR 1 OHM 1/4W 7~J-· 1:t•6 1/4W 9~~t1? (2) 
108 HR-0017091·20 RESISTOR 9 1 KILO OHM 1/4W f~J-· 9_._1K 1/4Y 9·~t1? (1) 
109 HR-0017047•20 RESISTOR 4.7K 1/4W f~J-· 4.7K 1/4W 9~~t1? (1) 
110 HR-0017022•40 RESISTOR 220 KILO OHM 114W 71'J·· 220K 1/4W 9~~t17 (1) 
11f HR-0017020•20 RESISTOR 2 KILO OHM 1/4W 7~J-· 2K 1/4 ~~Yt?? (1) 
112 ~R7 QU17022•20 RESJ~TOR 2,z_ ~ILO OHM 11 4w 71'J·· z,2K . 1t 4w ~~~t?? <1> 
11 3 HR-0017010•20 RESISTOR 1 KILO OHM 1/ 4W 70·· 1K 11 4W ?~~t?? (1) 
114 HR-00170 5_6•20 RESISTOR 5_.1! KILO OHM 1/4W 71'J·· 5 ,6K 1/4W <2) 
115 HR-0042020-20 RESISTOR 2 KILO OHM 2W ~1'J·· 2K 2W ·J~•?t?? (11 
116 M1013•110•000 CORD BUSHING A ~-~•7•'!1!12 A (1) 

117 SL•4041081•SF SCREW M4 L ~ 10 t~·J~~· tL.;;I. M4 L: 1o <4> 
118 SL-4041681-SF SCREW M4 L=16 t~·~~!J• ~L.;;I. M4 L=16 (2) 

Note ( ;i. lcl #01 .... . For without automatic presser foot lifter 
#02 ..... For with automatic presser foot lifter 

-8-

AK t~· L. ffl 
AK1t~ffl 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. 
No. 

1 
c 
3 
4 
'5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

1 0 
1 , 

12 

5. S075: NEEDLE TOP POSITIONING SWITCH (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) 
J:. -1$ .1.1:. A. 1 ·y 7 (!t~ ~~H~ j( $ ~ ) 

Note Part No. E. c. 
r.Uc 0 .. Description a :t f.: J!lj::fl 00 00 

MAS-075010A0-A NEEDLE TOP POSITIONING SWITCH ASM, ?'J7-:J7.'i''!lf n 
MAS-075030AO-A U SWITCH CORD ASM, UH'!I'f 'fl-7-:J-~" n 
EA-9500B01-00 CLIP 7':/Y?II":.r~• 

MAS-07502080 U SWITCH ASM, UH'!I'f?:: 
MAS-075020AO U SWITCH ASM, U'-'i''!l'f n 
MAT-80230TOO KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE '-'f'!l'f ;J;J• ~· 'f (T002) 
MAT-80231TOO DRIVING BAR, T002 '-'f'!lf ;J!)• ?7~ (T002) 
SS-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11,5 t5~!)· 15/64-28 L=11,5 
SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 "?J~t?~:J· 11/64-40 L=14 
SIC•3514000•SD WOOD SCREW 0=5,1 L=40 '?J~t:?~:J· D=5.1 L=40 
M9628-110·000 CLIP t'i'C;;II•:.r~• 

MA0-11532000 STAPLE :J- ~· 7. 7':J7" ~~ 

-9-

Amt. 
Req. 
It :fit 

1 
(1) 
( 1 ) 
(1) 

(1) 

( 2) 
(1) 

( 4) 
(2) 
( 2) 
(1) 

(4) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS *51 

P•rt No. P•ie Ref . P•rt No. P•&e Ref . Part No. Page Ref . Pa r t No. Pajle Re f 

.n.• • No . .n.• • No . .n.• • No . .n.• "' No 

HR.oo17o1 o.2o 8 113 M3006- 11 o-ooo 4 48 NH-3034000-SF 7 33 86037·505-0AO 7 1 HR.oo17o1 5.3o 2 37 M3007·12o~ooo 2 12 NM-3034000-SF 7 35 
HR.0017020.20 8 1 1 1 M3011·110·000 7 30 NM·3o3t.ooo-sF 7 47 
IIR-0011022 .. 1 0 8 102 M301 1-11 o-ooo 7 31 NH·30l4ooo·SF 7 54 06042-555-800 7 6 HR.oo17o22.2o 8 11 2 H3014-110•0AO 4 53 NH-6o4ooo1-SC 2 72 

06042-555-800 7 16 HR-oo17o22·4o 8 110 M3018-110·000 7 52 NH-6o4ooo1-SC 7 43 
06042-555-800 7 22 HR-oo17o33-1 o 2 35 M3028-110·00U 4 38 
06042-555-800 7 27 HR.oo17o36.2o 2 39 M8501•120·AAU 4 1 
06043-555-800 7 4 HR.0017043.30 8 106 M8501-120·8AU 4 2 NM-6850001-SC 7 45 
06043-555-800 7 12 HR-oo17o47-zo 2 36 M850 1- 1zO·CAU 4 3 

HR.oo17o47.2o 8 109 M8501-120•0AU 4 4 
HR.oo17o56 .. 2o 8 1 14 M8502-110-0AU 4 8 RE-0400000•KO 4 51 

EA-9500801•00 2 14 HR-0017062.20 8 103 M850 2-1 20-EAO 2 1 
EA-9500801•00 2 26 HR.0017062.20 8 104 M8504·110•0AO 4 57 
EA•9500801•00 4 41 HR-0017062.30 8 105 M8504-120-0AO 7 5 SK-3514000-SD 9 10 
EA-9500801•00 4 68 HR-0017091-Ul 8 108 M8505·110·0AO 4 56 SL·4o3o681•SF 4 35 
EA-9500801•00 7 18 HR.oo42o2o-2o 8 115 M8505-120-0AO-A 7 21 SL·4o3o681·SF 4 58 
u-9500801-oo 7 48 HR.oo42o22-1o 8 98 M8506•110·AAU 4 59 SL·4o3o881•SF 4 39 
EA-9500801•00 9 3 HR-0091051-00 8 96 M8506•110·8AU 4 60 SL-4o31081•Sf 7 32 EA-9523800•00 8 92 HR-0116001-20 2 33 M8506·1zU·EAO 2 2 SL•4o31o81·Sf 7 49 
EA-9523800•00 8 93 HR-011Boio .. oo 8 94 M8507-110•0AU 4 17 SL-4o31oll1·sF 7 53 E8760·452-HOO 4 76 HR-0139047 .. 20 8 95 H8507-120-EAO 2 24 SL-4o312B1•Sf 7 46 
E9603·603·000 8 90 HR-0141020-40 8 91 M8507-120-0AU 4 18 SL·4o31281•Sf 7 so E9654-501·000 2 s.o HT.0006600-00 8 87 M8509•120·EAO 2 1 1 SL-4o31481·SF 2 4 

HT·ooo7Boo-oo 8 85 M8511·110·0AO-A 7 26 Sl•4031681·Sf 7 34 
HT·oo172oo-oo 8 84 M8511-120-0AO-A 7 1 5 SL·404o881•SF 2 66 G8C•02618000 7 23 HT-oo172oo·oo 8 116 M8514-120-CAO 2 69 SL·4o41o81·SF 2 71 
HW-oool2oo-3o 4 12 H8514·120-D.AU 2 68 SL-4o41081•SF 4 46 
HW-1001400-00 8 88 M8514•120•0AU 2 67 SL-4041081•Sf 4 7o HA-0000200•00 2 55 HW-200]5!!0·00 2 6S M8514·120·0AO 2 70 SL·4o41o81•Sf 8 117 HA-0000300•00 2 57 HW-5f18S12•98 7 9 M8514-130·0AO 7 55 SL-4041681-Sf 8 118 HA-0000400·00 2 58 HX•00002U0·00 2 64 M8.520,.11 U.,.AAU 4 54 SL·4o42o81•SF 7 39 

HA-0001900•00 7 65 HX•0000500•00 4 42 M8520-11 o-8AU 4 55 SL·4o51681•Sf 4 7 
HC8·205R1013 2 54 HX•0009o00·00 4 36 H85~ 1 -11 o-OAO 4 30 SL·4o51681·SF 4 16 HC8•205R1 013 8 69 HX-0009700·00 4 11 M85 2·110-0AO 7 24 SL·4o61685•Sf 4 5 HC-0014600·00 8 68 HX-0009800·00 4 77 H8528•110•0AO 4 40 SL-48514111•SF 7 37 HC-0042300•00 2 52 HV•00001U0•00 2 56 M8601•120·0AO 2 31 SH·4.o3o4o1•SC 4 44 HC-0042500•00 8 71 HV-0000500-00 8 89 1!8602•11 O•.EAU 7 tl SM·4o3o8o1•SF 4 34 HC-0054600•00 2 53 M8602- 11 o-FAU 7 14 SH·4o316o1·Sf 4 72 HC-0054600•00 8 67 H96o 1- 11 o-ooo 7 56 SH·8o4oBo2·TP 4 32 HC-0065010•10 8 70 MAI-15043000 7 17 M9601·120•0AO 2 13 SS·615122o•SP 9 8 HC-0082022-SU 7 66 MA0-11532000 2 23 M96.02·110·000 2 59 SS·711141o•SP 9 9 HF-0004004•00 8 72 MA0-11532000 9 12 M9602·110·000 7 57 ST-4o31021•SR 2 lo Hf-0007115·00 4 74 MAS-075010AO·A 9 1 H960h11 0•.000 2 60 ST·4031221·SR 2 7 HG-0020800•00 2 51 MAS-o75o2oAo 9 5 M9603-110·000 7 59 ST·4o31221•SR 2 16 HG-0021400•00 8 75 MAS·o7S()l080 . 9 4 H9604-110·000 7 58 ST·4o31221•SR 2 27 HG-0023100•00 7 38 MAS•075030Ao•A 9 2 M9605-120•0AO 2 61 ST•4o31611·oR 2 5 HG ,. 2672011•7P 8 74 MAT•80159TOO 2 29 M9606-12o-ooo 2 21 
HG-2674014-0P 8 73 MAT•80230TOO 9 6 M9608-12U·OOO 2 41 
HK-0038100 .. 30 7 61 HAT•Bo231TOO 9 7 M9611·110·000 2 63 TA-1250406-RO 4 52 
HK-0038101•50 2 62 MAZ•02508000 2 9 M9611-110·000 7 64 
HK-0038101•50 7 62 f'ltOJll-110•000-A 7 51 f'!9613-110-000 7 63 
HK-0171500·50 4 71 M1002·110·000·A 7 41 M9618·110·000 7 20 WP-0280500-SC 7 44. 
HL-0000500•00 2 40 M1002-120-0AO 2 1 5 M9618-11 o-ooo 7 25 WP-0 320501-SC 2 6 HL-0000500•00 8 80 M1004•110•000 2 3 M9618•110·000 7 29 WP-0320501-SC 2 8 
H l-0000600•..00 2 42 M1.004•120·0AO 7 36 H9619-110·000 4 67 WP-0320501-SC ? 28 
HL-0000600•00 8 77 M1005•110·0AO 2 10 M9620-110·000 7 28 WP•04308QO-SC 7 42 HL-0006600•00 2 49 M1005.,.12.0·000 4 43 M9624-110·000 4 9 WP·4302916•SC 2 18 HL-0012800•00 2 45 M1006·120·000 2 17 M9624-110·000 4 64 WS•03100Q2-KN 4 4S H.l•.QQ 13.7.0.0 • 0.0 2 43 M1007•120•000 2 19 M9624·110•000 4 65 WS-4503210-KN 2 20 HL•0014800•00 2 44 M1008·120·000 2 22 M9625-110-AOU 4 61 
HL-0020600•00 2 48 M1013·110•000 8 116 H96zs- 11 u-BOU 4 62 HL-0025200•00 2 46 M2001-110·000 4 27 M96 27-11o-ooo 4 66 
HL-0029100•00 2 47 H2002·110·000 4 29 M9628-110·000 2 25 
HL-0040600•00 8 81 M2003-110·000 4 31 M9628-110•000 9 11 
u-o.ou5oo-oo 2 32 H2004-11 o-ooo 4 33 M9636-110•000 7 40 
HL-0046200•00 2 34 M2006-110·000 4 28 M9637-11o-ooo 7 2 
HL-OQ46200•00 8 83 M2007-110·AOO 4 21 M9637-11o-ooo 7 10 
HL-0051800•00 8 82 M2007-120-AOU 4 2S M9638-110·000 7 8 
IIN-0000500•0.0 7 19 Mzoo.s- 11 o-ooo 4 22 f'!9639-110-000 7 7 
HP-0013700·00 4 15 M2008·110•000 4 26 M9640-110•000 7 3 
IIP.O.OllS.OO..OO 4 14 M2009·110·000 4 19 M9640-110·000 7 11 
HP-1A43PGC .. 12 4 10 M2009·110·000 4 23 M9645-11o-ooo 7 60 
HP .. j A43PGC-12 4 63 M2010·110·000 4 20 M9649-110·000 4 73 
HR-0007010-00 8 100 M2010·110•000 4 24 M9653-110•000 8 76 
HR .. ooo7a-1o .. zo 2 38 MU01•110•00U 4 31 M96S4-110·00U 4 75 
HR.ooo7o1o .. 2o II 99 M3002- 11 u-ooo 4 6 M965S- 11u-ooo 4 13 HR .. 0.007047-20 8 - 97 M3004•110·000 4 47 M9656-110•000 4 so 
HR .. oo17oi o.Po 8 1o7 M3004•120·AAO 4 49 M9697-110•000 8 79 
HR .. 0017010 .. 1o 8 1 o1 M3005·110•00U 4 69 M9698-110•0.0U 8 78 

- 10-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TIIYI .1111 IIDUITIIAL Cl .. LTI. 

Cable 
Telex 

Phone 

: 23-3, Kabuki-cho 1-chome, Shinjuku·ku, 
Tokyo 160, Japan 
JUKI TOKYO 
J22967, 232-2301 
03 (205) 1188,1189,1190 

il 
lll!i~IIMI-IIiitftif 

'fl82 
1>-H • r:l!~ffli J!(Ji': I:~ ,J.ll ft"fii F.f ~ii ~f8c7l 2c7l I TEL (480) 1113 ({\:) 

·o 

Printed in Japan(T) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




